

















A. R. TOUSSAINT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
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FB: 555 PGS: 6-—8 DATE: DEC. 19, 2011
© - ORDER No. 14728 / SCALE: 1’ = 20’
M K 30 - 30| 30°
3] 4 % 4ona sTrREET 8 i SURVEYOR’S REPORT
& 4 - = - - FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
0 A & & ] REVISED
7 30| 30 COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE
4 I 7M 2 g SCHEDULE A
b~y
A % m ORDER NO. 3707342 EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2012
m 0 ks N A CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 11-4875
- >
4 © <4 ITEM 5, THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IN THE REPORT IS IDENTICAL TO THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION USED ON THE SURVEY.
< - ﬁ 5 SCHEDULE B, SECTION 1, NO ACTION REQUIRED BY THE SURVEYOR.
m z& _ () SCHEDULE B, SECTION I
z - - m ITEMS 1, 2, 3, A-D, REQUIRE NO ACTION BY THE SURVEYOR.
N — 8|
m ITEM 4, THE SURVEYOR IS NOT AWARE OF ANY CLAIMS REGARDING THE SOVEREIGN LANDS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.
o
2 - v ITEMS 5, 6, REQUIRE NO ACTION BY THE SURVEYOR.
30’ | 30’
- - ITEM 7, THEIR ARE NO RESTRICTIONS RESERVATIONS, LIMITATIONS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD AS SET FORTH IN PLAT OF AMENDED PLAT OF
41st STREET & X THE OCEAN FRONT PROPERTIES OF THE MAIN BEACH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE 7 & 8, OF THE PUBLIC
\ i i RECORDS OF MIAMI—DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
30| 30° ITEMS 8, 9, REQUIRE NO ACTION BY THE SURVEYOR.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ITEM 10, THE SURVEYOR DOES NOT HAVE ACCESS TO ANY RECORDS OF CLAIMS OF AN PORTION OF THE LAND DESCRIBED IN SCHEDULE A -
WHICH LIES BELOW THE ORDINARY HIGH WATER LINE OF INDIAN CREEK AND OTHER ADJACENT WATERS. LOTS 14 AND 15, BLOCK 36, AMENDED PLAT OF THE OCEAN FRONT PROPERTIES OF THE MIAMI BEACH
IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGES 7

LOCATION MAP
, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA; TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF

SUBMERGED LAND ON THE EASTERLY SIDE OF INDIAN CREEK, WESTERLY OF OUTLOTS WHICH LIE
WESTERLY OF SAID LOTS 14 AND 15, BLOCK 36, OF THE OCEAN FRONT PROPERTIES OF THE MIAMI
BEACH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGIN 139.64" FEET WESTERLY OF THE NW
CORNER OF LOT 14, BLOCK 36, AFOREMENTIONED, THENCE RUN SOUTHERLY A DISTANCE OF 80.93 FEET
TO A POINT ON THE PROLONGATION WESTERLY OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 15, BLOCK 36, AND 133.85
FEET WESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER THEREOF, THENCE RUN EASTERLY A DISTANCE OF
31.48 FEET TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING 102.37 FEET WESTERLY OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOT 15, BLOCK 36, AFOREMENTIONED THENCE RUN NORTHERLY ALONG A CIRCULAR CURVE TO THE LEFT,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 1103.76 FEET, AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 4 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 09 SECONDS,
ON AN ARC DISTANCE OF 80.64 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 14, BLOCK
36 PRODUCED WESTERLY, THENCE RUN WESTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 14, BLOCK 36
PRODUCED WESTERLY, A DISTANCE OF 29.15 FEET PLUS OR MINUS TO A POINT OF BEGINNING.

SCALE: 1" = 100’ ITEM 11, THE "OUTLOT AREA" AS DESCRIBED IN ORB 27963, PAGE 4100 AND SHOWN ON THE SURVEY IS COMPRISED OF "ARTIFICIALLY FILLED & 8
IN LAND” IN WHAT WAS FORMERLY NAVIGABLE WATERS.

SURVEYOR’S NOTES:

(1) DEED FURNISHED BY OWNER:
ORB 15418, PAGE 3913
ORB 27963, PAGE 4110
(2) REFERENCE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
RIGHT OF WAY MAP, FIN. PROJ. I.D. 2507471 SHEET 4 OF 11

(3) ZONING INFO:
LOTS 14 & 15. ZONE RM—2, RESIDENTIAL MEDIUM DENSITY, SETBACKS, FRONT 20 FEET, NORTH AND
SOUTH SIDE 7.5 FEET, REAR SETBACK 10% BELOW 50’ HEIGHT, 15% ABOVE HEIGHT. OUTLOTS 14 & 15,
ZONE WD—1, WATER DISTRICT, SETBACKS VARY AND ARE AVAILABLE AT THE MIAMI BEACH BUILDING AND
ZONING DEPT. BUILDING AND ZONING INFORMATION SHOULD BE VERIFIED AT THE MIAMI BEACH BUILDING
AND ZONING DEPT. PRIOR TO PREPARING DESIGN PLANS, THE SURVEYOR ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THIS INFORMATION.

P.0.B. SUBMERGED LAND
SET RLS 907

25.00"

SURVEY CERTIFIED TO:

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
ORDER #3707342 EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2012
CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 11-4875

GREEN KAHN PIOTRKOWSKI P.A.

LANDMARK BANK, N.A.

ALAMO HOTEL, LLC

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATION:
WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE

BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AS RECENTLY SURVEYED AND
PLATTED UNDER OUR DIRECTION AND THAT THIS SURVEY COMPLIES WITH
50’ THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS FOR LAND SURVEYING IN THE
13392:37° STATE OF FLORIDA, UNDER RULE 5—J 17 FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,
: CHAPTER 472.027 FLORIDA STATUTES.
NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND RAISED SEAL OF THE
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR SHOWN HEREON.
A.R. TOUSSAINT & ASSOCIATES, INC.
LEGEND: BY: PRES.
G = CENTERLINE ALBERT R. TOUSSAINT
Bs Z mmw__wmﬂmxm_A._.@mozxommv%coémm REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 8939
C&G = CURB & GUTTER REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NO. 907
CONC = CONCRETE STATE OF FLORIDA
ELEC. = ELECTRIC
ENC. = ENCROACHMENT CAD FILE NAVE BAR CODE
FD = FOUND SKETCH OF BOUNDARY SURVEY
NeD = NAL & Disk o —
—————— - P08 = POINT OF BEGINNING DECHMBER 2o NBIAN CREER
POC = POINT OF COMMENCEMENT SCALE 4121 INDIAN CREEK DRIVE
: e z g . RV = RIGHT OF ViAY " 20 | MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140
SCALE: \_: INCH = NO: FOOT WD = WOOD 2 o\_.\g\a Omomm%A#muo. REVISED & UPDATE SURVEY, NO CHANGES [ WT | AT DRANING NUMBER SEET DRANN BY:
WM = WATER METER 1 ou\mu\ﬂm REVISED SURVEY RS | AT 1 OF 1 _Nm.
REV| DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION BY | CH|COR[APR [ORG 14830/14728
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